\$40.00 370387

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM598652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BHP Billiton Innovation Pty Ltd		04/01/2019	Corporation: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BHP Innovation Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	Level 15, 171 Collins Street	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	VIC 3000	
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3703871	BHP BILLITON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395397

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Anita B. Polott

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010468.0071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anita B. Polott
SIGNATURE:	/Anita B. Polott/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Incorporation - BHP INNOVATION PTY LTD#page1.tif source=Certificate of Incorporation - BHP INNOVATION PTY LTD#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0224

900570501





Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

PEABODY COAL MINING CO. PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 008 457 154

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in Australian Capital Territory.

On the twenty-seventh day of September 1977 the company changed its name to DAMPIER COAL (WESTERN AUSTRALIA) PROPRIETARY LIMITED

On the twenty-fourth day of April 1985 the company changed its name to **BHP GOLD PROPRIETARY LIMITED**

On the fifteenth day of June 1988 the company changed its name to **BHP RESOURCES PTY. LIMITED**

On the twenty-second day of April 1992 the company changed its name to **BHP MINERALS AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.**

On the twenty-third day of July 1999 the company changed its name to **BHP MINERALS RESEARCH PTY LTD**

On the twenty-fourth day of December 1999 the company changed its name to **BHP RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD**

On the twenty-first day of March 2000 the company changed its name to **BHP INNOVATION PTY LTD**

On the twelfth day of October 2001 the company changed its name to **BHP BILLITON INNOVATION PTY. LTD.**

On the first day of April 2019 the company changed its name to **BHP INNOVATION PTY LTD**

The company is **limited by shares**.

The company is a **proprietary** company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0225 The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-eighth day of June 1967.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fifth day of June 2019.

Janes Physton

James Shipton Chair

RECORDED: 09/21/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0226